RESOLUTION 05-18311
A RESOLUTION CREATING SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT NO. 4029 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING EXISTING
AND FUTURE PUBLIC AREA IMPROVE1VIENTS IN COTTONWOOD GROVE SUBDIVISION,
FIRST AND SECOND FILINGS, CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA
WHEREAS, the City Council of Billings, Montana, hereby finds, determines and declares that:
1. The public interest and convenience require the creation of the above named district.
2. That said district is of more than local or ordinary public benefit.

Invy Sub Tax
Assessor(' Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 01
A31803 	KRAMER. MARY 4**---- 	 03-1032-31-4-90-50-0000 	 2 	 RE
3011 REIMERS PARK DR 	 SUF SUNNYCOVE FRUIT FARMS
BILLINGS MT 59102-0219 	 LT 65A-2 SUNNY COVE FRUIT FARMS AMD
12 542 AC (OLD 0D04668) 	(05)
ANNEX/RES 04-18140 6/14/04
A31804 	KRAMER, MARY tojr 	 03-1032-31-4-90-70-0000
RE
3011 REIMERS PARK DR 	 SUF SUNNYCOVE FRUII FARMS
BILLINGS MT 59102-0219 	 LI 65A-3 SUNNY COVE FRUIT FARMS AMD
12.543 AC (OLD ND04668) 	(05)
ANNEX/RES 04-18140 6/14/04
6/7/2005 	 Exhibit D Mtce Costs_Cottonwood 	 EXH "D"
EXHIBIT "D"
ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST
SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4029
COTTONWOOD GROVE SUB, FIRST AND SECOND FILINGS
CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA
1. The costs to create the maintenance district are estimated to be $1 500.
2. The City Parks and Recreation Department estimates the maintenance
of the improvements for the first year at $ 1,596
The first year's assessment is estimated as follows:
CITY OF BILLINGS - PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4029
ESTIMATE OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COSTS
PMD Description: Cottonwood Grove Subdivision, 1st & 2nd Filings
PMD Number: 	4029
Date: 	6/1i2005
ESTIMATED
INDEX BA
SUB
SUB
ELE 	OBJ
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION MAINTENANCE
COSTS
5198
452 35 	60 Creation Document and Exhibit Preparation Costs $1,500.00
452 Operations and Supplies
10 Electricity $0.00
20 City Water $0.00
50 Ground Maintenance $200.00
39 	65 Other Service/Finance Charges $215.00
90 Parks Charge for Services $250.00
54 	10 Special Assessments $220.00
Total Operations and Supplies, Etc. $2,385.00
Capital E/I Reserve $500.00